(The summary and public hearing notice shall be published and posted at least ten (10) days prior to the public hearing, with two publications required, with at least five (5) days intervening between the dates of the first and last publication dates, and a certified copy of the full text of the proposed budget shall be posted in the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Office at least five (5) days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting at which the proposed budget is to be adopted.)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Summary of Ordinance

On Monday, June 15, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. and 5:30 p.m., the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors will hold a virtual public hearing on the 2020-21 proposed county budget to allow any member of the public to participate and to be heard.

Zoom Meeting ID and Access:

Further instructions on how to access the Zoom meeting can be found when the agenda is posted on Thursday, June 11, 2020 by using the following link: https://humboldt.legistar.com

The full text of the proposed budget is available of viewing in the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Office, 825 Fifth Street, Suite 111, Eureka, CA 95501-1153.